MISSOURI PAINT HORSE CLUB

LABOR DAY PAINT-0-RAMAS

Missouri State Fairgrounds, Highway 65, Sedalia, MO
SEPTEMBER 1 -2 -3, 2007

Show Managers : Butch Maxwell — Labor Day P-O-R — 816-650-6040
Ken Caraway — Labor Day Youth/Amateur P-O-R - 816-690-8563
Show Secretary : Jackie Mead 816-792-5827

SATURDAY & SUNDAY — SEPTEMBER 2, 3 —P-O-R — STARTING TIME 8:00 AM
Judge A: Deborah White - Delaware Judge C: Tim Abler - Michigan
Judge B: Dale Barnett — Kentucky Judge D: Kris Wilson - Texas

SUNDAY — SEPTEMBER 3 — BREEDERS FUTURITY — STARTING TIME 7:00 AM

SUNDAY & MONDAY — SEPTEMBER 3,4 — YOUTH / AMATEUR P-O-R — STARTING TIME 8:00 AM
Judge E: Allan Spidahl - Minnesota Judge G: David Denniston - Colorado
Judge F: Lita Hottel - Minnesota Judge H: Rickey Evans - Georgia

MISSOURI BREEDERS FUTURITIES

NON-PRO WEANLING FUTURITIES

MFA NON-PRO YEARLING FUTURITIES

*BREEDERS FUTURITY —2 YEAR OLD WESTERN PLEASURE — CALCUTTA AUCTION *
For Information: Lisa Maxwell 816-650-6040 (ljmax35@hotmail.com )

ENTRY FEES PER JUDGE
Office Charge - $8. per horse per judge
Open, Novice Amateur, Amateur - $8. per class per judge. All Day Fee - $30. per judge per division
Youth - $5. per class per judge. All Day Fee - $15. per judge
Solid Paint-Bred/BS — $4. per class plus office charge and stall fee
MPHC Walk Trot Classes - $4. per judge

EXHIBITORS MUST SIGN UP FOR HIGH POINT AWARDS

GRAND & RESERVE AWARDS HIGH POINTS & RESERVES
CLASS CHAMPIONS ALL DIVISIONS
Three or more entries required to qualify for Class Champion Awards
For High Point Awards — Open must show under 4 judges, Youth & Amateur must show under 8 judges.

STALLS
STALLS ARE MANDATORY — CALL Jackie Mead — 816-792-5827
$60. FOR THE WEEKEND - PREPAID
STALLS RESERVED AFTER AUGUST 20 OR NOT PREPAID WILL BE $70.
No refunds after August 20
Bedding Available At Cost

MOTEL
SHOW HEADQUARTERS — BEST WESTERN STATE FAIR MOTEL — 660-826-6100
HIGHWAY 65, JUST SOUTH OF FAIRGROUNDS

Tell them you are with the Paint Horse Show

*** SHOW SCHEDULE ON OTHER SIDE ***


mailto:lj35@hotmail.com

©CONOUTAWNE

B R
N RO

13

18

20

30

37

42

44

47

Judges A-B-C-D
Saturday, Sept. 1
8:00 AM

. Youth Walk Trot Hunter U. Saddle, 5-9
. Youth Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation, 5-9

Novice Youth Hunter U. Saddle, 18/u
Youth Hunter Under Saddle, 18/u
Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

. Hunter Under Saddle

. Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation, 18/u
. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation, 18/u

. Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation

. Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation

. Solid Paint-Bred/BS Hunter Under Saddle

---BREAK ---

. 4-H Western Pleasure
14.
15.
16.
17.

Youth Walk Trot Trail, 5-9
Novice Youth Trail, 18/u
Youth Trail, 18/u

Novice Amateur Trail

. Amateur Trail
19.
. 2 Year Old Western Pleasure
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Trail

Youth Lead Line

Youth Walk Trot Western Pleasure, 5-9
Youth Walk Trot Horsemanship, 5-9

3 Year Old Western Pleasure

MPHC Youth Walk Trot Class, 18/u
Novice Youth Western Pleasure, 18/u
Youth Western Pleasure, 18/u

MPHC Adult Walk Trot Class, 19/over
Novice Amateur Western Pleasure

. Amateur Western Pleasure
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

Solid Paint-Bred/BS Western Pleasure
Novice Youth Horsemanship, 18/u
Youth Horsemanship, 18/u

Junior Western Pleasure

Novice Amateur Horsemanship
Amateur Horsemanship

. Senior Western Pleasure
38.
39.
40.
41.

Youth Western Riding, 18/u
Amateur Western Riding
Western Riding

Youth Reining, 18/u

. Amateur Reining
43.
. Youth Barrel Racing, 18/u
45.
46.

Reining

Amateur Barrel Racing
Barrel Racing

. Youth Pole Bending, 18/u
48.
49.

Amateur Pole Bending
Pole Bending

See more horse show information www.mohorseshows.com

Judges A-B-C-D

Y/A Judges E-F-G-H
Sunday, Sept. 2
7:00 AM

ARENA WILL BE OPEN AT 6:00 AM
FOR LONGE LINE HORSES ONLY

50.
51.

52.
53.
54.
55.

Breeders Futurity Yearling Longe Line
MFA Non-Pro Futurity Yearling

Longe Line

Yearling Longe Line

Breeders Futurity Early Weanling Fillies
Breeders Futurity Late Weanling Fillies
Non-Pro Futurity Weanling Fillies

56. Breeders Futurity Early Weanling Colts

57.
58.

Breeders Futurity Late Weanling Colts
Non-Pro Futurity Weanling Colts

**59. Youth Walk Trot Showmanship, 5-9

**60.

Novice Youth Showmanship, 18/u

**61. Youth Showmanship,18/u
**62. Novice Amateur Showmanship
**63. Amateur Showmanship

64.
65.

*66.
67

71

*75.
*76.

7.
78.
79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

*85.
*86.
87.

88.

89.

90

91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Breeders Futurity Yearling Stallions
MFA Non-Pro Futurity Yearling
Stallions

Amateur Stallions

. Yearling Stallions
68.
69.
70.

2 Year Old Stallions

3 Year Old Stallions

Aged Stallions

Grand & Reserve Stallions

. Solid Paint-Bred/BS Jr. Stallions
72.
73.
74.

Solid Paint-Bred/BS Sr. Stallions
Breeders Futurity Yearling Mares
MFA Non-Pro Futurity Yearling Mares
Youth Mares
Amateur Mares

Yearling Mares

2 Year Old Mares

3 Year old Mares

Aged Mares

Grand & Reserve Mares

Solid Paint-Bred/BS Jr. Mares
Solid Paint-Bred/BS Sr. Mares
Breeders Futurity Yearling Geldings
MFA Non-Pro Futurity Yearling
Geldings

Youth Geldings

Amateur Geldings

Yearling Geldings

2 Year Old Geldings

3 Year Old Geldings

. Aged Geldings

Grand & Reserve Geldings

Solid Paint-Bred/BS Jr. Geldings
Solid Paint-Bred/BS Sr. Geldings
Overo Color Class

Tobiano Color Class

Calcutta Auction Breeders Futurity -
2 Year Old Western Pleasure

Y/A Judges E-F-G-H
Monday, Sept. 3
8:00 AM

. Youth Walk Trot Hunter U. Saddle, 5-9
. Youth Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equit., 5-9

. NoviceYouth Hunter Under Saddle,18/u
. Youth Hunter Under Saddle, 18/u

Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

. Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation, 18/u
. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation, 18/u

. Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation

. Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation

---BREAK ---

. 4-H Western Pleasure

. Youth Walk Trot Trail, 5-9

. Novice Youth Trail, 18/u

. Youth Trail, 18/u

. Novice Amateur Trail

. Amateur Trail

. Youth Lead Line

. Youth Walk Trot Western Pleasure, 5-9
. Youth Walk Trot Horsemanship, 5-9

. MPHC Youth Walk Trot Class, 18/u

. Novice Youth Western Pleasure, 18/u
. Youth Western Pleasure, 18/u

MPHC Adult Walk Trot Class, 19/over
Novice Amateur Western Pleasure

. Amateur Western Pleasure

. Novice Youth Horsemanship, 18/u
. Youth Horsemanship, 18/u

. Novice Amateur Horsemanship

. Amateur Horsemanship

. Youth Western Riding, 18/u

. Amateur Western Riding

. Youth Reining, 18/u

. Amateur Reining

Youth Barrel Racing, 18/u

. Amateur Barrel Racing
. Youth Pole Bending, 18/u
. Amateur Pole Bending

** These classes will show

concurrently in a split arena, using

all eight judges.

* These classes will show under

all eight judges.
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